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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 960 1122 865 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 300 358 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1535 1074 2609 2589 20 0 67 807 226 0 28 620

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

233 208 441 439 2 0 2 122 13 0 0 111

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 960 936 2020-21 831 124 260000(Two Lakh and
sixty thousand)

240

2019-20 911 924 2021-22 861 76 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

98

2020-21 865 961 2022-23 833 178 273000(Two Lakh
Seventy Three
Thousand)

238

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 191 191 2020-21 150 25 260000(Two Lakh and
Sixty Thousand)

0

2020-21 192 191 2021-22 191 32 300000(Three Lakh) 0



2021-22 358 274 2022-23 220 29 257000(Two Lakh Fifty
Seven Thousand )

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 312945 (Three Lakh Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred forty five
)

80083 (Eighty Thousand and Eighty Three Only) 2267 (Two thousand two hundred sixty seven only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2823702 (Twenty Eight Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seven
Hundred Two)

3566998 (Thirty Five Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred
and Ninety Eight)

208570 (Two lakh eight thousand five hundred seventy only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1066392 (Ten Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety
Two)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 76892965 (Seven Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Two
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Five )

64452503 (Six Crore Forty Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Five
Hundred and Three Only  )

60182263 (Six crore one lakh eighty two thousand two hundred
and sixty three only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

28330476 (Two Crore Eighty Three Lakh Thirty Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Six)

14967232 (One Crore Forty Nine Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand
Two Hundred and Thirty Two Only )

23627450 (Two crore thirty six lakh twenty seven thousand four
hundred and fifty only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 3605835 (Thirty Six Lakh Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty
Five)

606181 (Six Lakh Six Thousand One Hundred and Eighty One
Only)

217652 (Two lakh seventeen thousand six hundred fifty two
only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Rohini Kelkar 58 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 431 Yes 11-09-2012 -- Regular



2 Asif Rampurawala 40 Assistant Professor Male NET 228 Yes 09-06-2008 -- Regular

3 Vijay Gawde 45 Assistant Professor Male NET 283 Yes 09-06-2008 -- Regular

4 Ujwala Sav 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 278 Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

5 Pushpa Mahapatro 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 243 Yes 09-06-2007 -- Regular

6 Dr Pallavi Tawde 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 208 No 18-06-2007 04-07-2023 Regular

7 Umesh Koyande 44 Assistant Professor Male SET 229 Yes 02-06-2008 -- Regular

8 Dr Kimaya Shelar 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 221 Yes 09-06-2008 -- Regular

9 Shajil Kumar 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 206 Yes 11-06-2008 -- Regular

10 Sanjeela Sagar 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 266 Yes 11-06-2008 -- Regular

11 Janhavi Vadke 48 Assistant Professor Female SET 228 Yes 25-08-2008 -- Regular

12 Prachi Mahajan 47 Assistant Professor Female MCA 274 Yes 15-07-2009 -- Regular

13 Ashwini Koyande 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 173 Yes 10-08-2009 -- Regular

14 Leena Jadhav 47 Assistant Professor Female MCA 205 Yes 17-07-2009 -- Regular

15 Geeta Sahu 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 181 Yes 23-07-2010 -- Regular

16 Sandip Khandekar 41 Assistant Professor Male NET 193 Yes 12-07-2011 -- Regular

17 Chitra More 41 Assistant Professor Female NET 217 Yes 12-07-2010 -- Regular

18 Hrishikesh
Tendulkar

47 Assistant Professor Male SET 275 No 08-08-2011 31-08-2023 Regular

19 Seema
Vishwakarma

35 Assistant Professor Female SET 145 Yes 14-11-2011 -- Regular

20 Madhavi Amondkar 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 161 Yes 12-06-2012 -- Regular

21 Santosh Kumar
Gupta

46 Assistant Professor Male MBA 167 Yes 27-08-2012 -- Regular

22 Laxmikant
Manchekar

36 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 151 Yes 17-12-2012 -- Regular

23 Aasha Chavan 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 127 Yes 19-12-2012 -- Regular

24 Amit Kabra 37 Assistant Professor Male SET 135 Yes 10-06-2013 -- Regular

25 Rohini Desai 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 127 Yes 01-01-2013 -- Regular

26 Dr N Lakshmi
Kavitha

45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 191 Yes 13-07-2013 -- Regular

27 Mithila Chavan 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 133 Yes 08-07-2013 -- Regular

28 Dr Poonam Mirwani 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 176 Yes 09-06-2014 -- Regular

29 Rajendra Patole 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 210 Yes 01-07-2014 -- Regular

30 Mangal Singh Rawat 40 Assistant Professor Male MBA 181 Yes 02-12-2014 -- Regular

31 Akshatha Jain 34 Assistant Professor Female MCA 132 Yes 08-08-2012 -- Regular

32 Amraja Shivkar 38 Assistant Professor Female SET 157 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular



33 Dr Swapna Kadam 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 135 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

34 Maitreyi Joglekar 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 104 Yes 10-12-2014 -- Regular

35 Dr Harish Noula 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 117 Yes 10-06-2015 -- Regular

36 Spruha More 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 127 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

37 Agnus Meledath 51 Assistant Professor Female SET 169 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

38 Ketaki Ghawali 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 121 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

39 Rumeli Sharma 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A 181 Yes 22-06-2015 -- Regular

40 Seema Murkar 36 Assistant Professor Female NET 152 Yes 16-11-2015 -- Regular

41 Snehal Tandale 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 99 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

42 Prathma Nemane 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 218 Yes 11-06-2015 -- Regular

43 Beena Kapadia 55 Professor Female MCA 292 No 01-07-2016 22-07-2023 Regular

44 Shreyas Bondre 30 Assistant Professor Male SET 92 Yes 16-11-2015 -- Regular

45 Sabir Moin Shaikh 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 230 Yes 15-05-2017 -- Regular

46 Dr Amita Jain 42 Professor Female Ph.D 66 No 01-06-2018 30-04-2023 Regular

47 Anindita Banerji 54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 218 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

48 Kavitha
Chandramohan

30 Assistant Professor Female SET 101 Yes 03-06-2016 -- Regular

49 Prabal Deep Das 30 Assistant Professor Male NET 62 Yes 04-06-2018 -- Regular

50 Dr Sarika Chouhan 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 279 Yes 02-05-2017 -- Regular

51 Lakshmi Pillai 29 Assistant Professor Female SET 90 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

52 Bhavesh Shah 38 Assistant Professor Male NET 166 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

53 Pooja Jogu 34 Assistant Professor Female NET 100 Yes 06-06-2016 -- Regular

54 Nisha Dang 35 Assistant Professor Female SET 148 Yes 07-07-2016 -- Regular

55 Sindhu Krishnan 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 217 Yes 27-06-2017 -- Regular

56 J Gunasundari 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 266 Yes 15-05-2017 -- Regular

57 Ajaykumar Poojary 30 Assistant Professor Male SET 89 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

58 Dr Swagatika Nanda 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 113 Yes 15-05-2017 -- Regular

59 Hetvi Dedhia 28 Assistant Professor Female NET 96 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

60 Khushboo Julka 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 72 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

61 Dr Leena Nair 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

62 Rahul Sonar 27 Assistant Professor Male NET 63 Yes 01-06-2022 -- Regular

63 Dipika Sunderraj 26 Assistant Professor Female SET 24 No 02-06-2022 30-04-2023 Regular

64 Corena Dsouza 41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 180 No 01-06-2022 30-04-2023 Regular

65 Dr Deepika Jindoliya 42 Assistant Professor Female NET 54 No 10-06-2022 30-04-2023 Regular



66 Vaishali Deshmukh 25 Assistant Professor Female MSc(Statistics) 24 Yes 21-06-2022 -- Regular

67 Mandar Choudhari 34 Assistant Professor Male NET 108 Yes 21-06-2022 -- Regular

68 Riddhi Gada 27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 48 Yes 21-06-2022 -- Regular

69 Avinash Chaurasia 26 Assistant Professor Male NET 48 Yes 07-11-2022 -- Regular

70 Rohana Ranadive 26 Assistant Professor Female MSc(IT) 6 No 16-11-2022 30-04-2023 Regular

71 Kanchan Taksale 26 Assistant Professor Female SET 48 Yes 21-11-2022 -- Regular

72 Lavanya Samala 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 144 Yes 21-11-2022 -- Regular

73 Tanvi Utekar 32 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 127 Yes 21-11-2022 -- Regular

74 Murli Iyer 48 Assistant Professor Male NET 240 No 01-12-2022 30-04-2023 Regular


